

## Allergy List

Product	Ingredient
Sweet Chili Tenders	THIS PRODUCT CONTAINS GLUTEN (WHEAT), SOY, MILK & SESAME SEEDS INGREDIENTS AS INDICATED IN BOLD. CHICKEN (42%), FLOUR (WHEAT, SOY, RICE, MAIZE), SESAME SEEDS, WATER, VEGETABLE OIL, FRUCTOSE, COCONUT, GLUTEN (WHEAT), STARCH (WHEAT), SOY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, DEHYDRATED VEGETABLES (ONION, GARLIC), SALT, SUGAR, FLAVOURS (WHEAT, MILK), MINERAL SALTS (451, 450), ACIDITY REGULATORS (500, 341, 330, 541), MILK SOLIDS, GROUND & EXTRACTED SPICES (CHILLI), YEAST, THICKENERS (401, 412), COLOURS (102, 150D, 124, 160C), EMULSIFIER (471), ANTIOXIDANTS (319, 306), VITAMIN (THIAMIN).
Chicken Tenders	THIS PRODUCT CONTAINS GLUTEN (WHEAT), EGG AND SOY AS INDICATED IN BOLD TYPE Chicken (48%), Flour (Wheat), Water, Vegetable Oil, Starch (Wheat), Gluten (Wheat), Salt, Soy Protein Concentrate, MilkSolids, Yeast, Mineral Salts (450,451), Sugar, Salt, Flavours (Milk), Wheat (Semolina), Herbs and Spice Extract, Natural Colour (100,160C,150D), Dehydrated Vegetable Powders (Garlic,Onion)Acidity Regulators (500,341), No Artificial Colours, Flavours or Preservatives
Scallops	Potato (90%), canola oil, corn starch, dextrose, salt
Chicko Rolls	Wheat flour, cabbage, water, cooked barley (water, barley), carrot, beef, animal fat (beef), cereal (wheat), celery, onion, green beans, textured soy protein, salt, sugar, acidity regulator (450, sodium bicarbonate), hydrolysed vegetable protein (contains soy), spices, emulsifier (471), colours(102, 110), flavour enhancer(635), antioxidant(320).
Cocktail Fish Pieces	
Potato Wedges	.
Chicken Wedges	Chicken Breast (70%), Flour (Wheat, Maize), Water, Salt, Ground Spices, Sugar, Natural Flavours, Dextrose, Flavour Enhancer (627, 631), Gluten, Egg Albumen, Acidity Regulators (450,451,500), Thickener (412, 415, 1404),Vegetable Oil, Yeast.

Hash Browns	Potato (90%), canola oil, corn starch, dextrose, salt
Chicken Nuggets	CONTAINS GLUTEN (WHEAT), EGG AND SOY AS INDICATED IN BOLD TYPE CHICKEN (MINIMUM 62%), WATER, WHEAT FLOUR [VITAMIN (THIAMIN)], THICKENER (1404), VEGETABLE OIL, SALT, WHEAT STARCH, SOY FLOUR, SOY LECITHIN, SUGAR, EGG ALBUMEN POWDER, WHEAT GLUTEN, DRIED YEAST, MINERAL SALT (451), FLAVOUR, VEGETABLE POWDER (GARLIC), COLOURS (160c, 100), ANTIOXIDANTS (319, 306). ALTHOUGH GREAT CARE HAS BEEN TAKEN TO REMOVE BONES FROM THIS PRODUCT, SOME MAY REMAIN.
Gluten Free Chicken Nuggets	Contains Soy, Milk And Egg As Indicated In Bold: Chicken (45%), Water, Starch (Maize, Potato), Flour (Rice, Maize, Tapioca, Soy), Vegetable Oil, Soy Protein, Thickeners (1404, 407, 412), Salt, Egg White, Dehydrated Vegetables (Onion, Garlic), Yeast And Yeast Extracts, Dextrose, Acidity Regulators (500, 541, 450, 451, 575), Flavour (Milk), Spices. No Artificial Colours Or Added Preservatives
Spring Rolls	Vegetables (45%) [cabbage, onion], Water, Wheat Flour, Mutton or Beef, Wheat Starch, Animal Fat, Salt, Sugar, Onion Powder, Flavour Enhancer (621), Celery Powder, Spice, Natural Colours (Crocic, Crocetin). Contains Gluten.
Chicken Patties	Chicken breast (74%), Water, Salt, Thickner (1442,1404), Sugar, Maltodextrin, Acidity regulator (450,451,541,500) Emulsifier (452), Crumb (wheat flour (vitamin thiamin), Maize flour, Egg Albumen, Vegetable gums (412,415), Yeast and vegetable oil.
Angel Bay Beef Burger Patties	Beef (69%), Onion, Breadcrumbs (Wheat flour, water, yeast, sugar, gluten, palm oil, salt, emulsifier (472e), acidity regulator (262)), Textured soy protein, Egg, Salt, Whey protein concentrate (milk protein), Modified food starch (1442), Spices, Hydrolyzed maize protein, Sodium tripolyphosphate, Beef extract
Diced Chicken Pieces	Chicken (91%), Water, Thickener (1414), Soy Protein, Salt, Mineral Salts (451, 450, 452, 508), Dextrose, Hydrolysed Maize Protein, Maltodextrin (Maize), Vegetable Gum (407), Flavours, Yeast Extract, Food Acid (331).
Tortillas	[Wheat Flour (59%), Folic Acid, Thiamine], Water, Vegetable Shortening [Antioxidant (320)], Sugar, Iodised Salt, Baking Powder [Mineral Salts (500, 450, 341)], Acidity Regulator (297), Mineral

	Salt (500), Preservative (282), Yeast.
Frozen Chips	Potato (96%), beef tallow or canola oil, dextrose, food acid (citric)
Chicken Chippies	THIS PRODUCT CONTAINS GLUTEN, SOY, EGG & SULPHITES AS INDICATED IN BOLD. CHICKEN (49%), FLOUR (WHEAT, MAIZE), THICKENERS (1404, 466), VEGETABLE OILS (COTTONSEED, SOY), WATER, STARCH (WHEAT), SOY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, DEHYDRATED VEGETABLE (POTATO)(SULPHITES), GLUTEN (WHEAT), SALT, MINERAL SALTS (450, 451), ACIDITY REGULATORS (330, 500), EGG WHITE POWDER, GROUND & EXTRACTED SPICES, FLAVOURS (WHEAT, SOY), HYDROLYSED VEGETABLE PROTEIN, EMULSIFIERS (471, 473), PRESERVATIVE (222), ANTIOXIDANTS (319, 306).
4L Ice Cream	Milk, Sugar, Cream, Maltodextrin (from Maize), Vegetable Gum (407a, 412), Emulsifier (471, 477), Natural Flavour, Natural Annatto Extract.
Frankfurts	MANUFACTURED MEAT MEAT INCLUDING PORK (72%), WATER, THICKENER (1412), SOY PROTEIN, SALT, STARCH (TAPIOCA, POTATO), ACIDITY REGULATORS (325, 262), EMULSIFIERS (450, 451, 452), SUGAR, DEXTROSE (TAPIOCA, MAIZE), DEHYDRATED VEGETABLES, ANTIOXIDANTS (316, 307b), SMOKE FLAVOUR, SPICE AND SPICE EXTRACTS, MUSTARD FLOUR, SODIUM NITRITE (250), CANOLA OIL, CITRUS EXTRACT, EDIBLE CASING, COLOURS (160c, 120, 160b, 172). CONTAINS SOY.
Dino Nuggets	Chicken Breast (50%), Water, Wheat Flour, Maize Flour, Soy Protein, Cottonseed Oil, Wheat Starch, Salt, Mineral Salts (450, 451, 452, 500, 508), Milk Powder, Sugar, Rice Flour, Maltodextrin, Hydrolysed Vegetable Proteins (Soy, Maize) [Flavour Enhancers (631, 627)], Spices, Yeast.
Potato Gems	Potato (90%), canola oil, corn starch, dextrose, salt